North Valley 200k
Mike Sturgill - 602-702-2132

Mile |Cue| For Instruction
CONTROL 1 - Circle K (NW corner 32nd St & Union Hills
0.0 Dr.)
Open: Chosen Start time
0.0 L | 1.0 |Depart EAST on Union Hills Drive
1.0 | R | 5.4 |RIGHT (South) turn on 40th St.
6.4 [ R | 0.4 |RIGHT (West) onto Via Estrella Rd.
6.8 L | 0.1 |LEFT (South) on 37th St.
6.9 [ R | 0.6 |RIGHT (West) on Mountain View Rd.
7.5 - | 2.0 |Cont STRAIGHT onto bike path across 32nd St
9.5 - | 0.1 |Cont STRAIGHT on Sidewalk
9.6 L | 0.1 |Go under freeway and curve left onto bike bridge
After bike bridge, LEFT on Dreamy Draw Drive (becomes
9.7 L |11
17th St)
10.8 | R | 0.3 |Onto sidewalk to canal at Glendale Ave.
11| r |31 Onto bike path JUST BEFORE the water. Water will be on
your left. Use underpasses once on Bike trail.
14.2 | - | 1.8 [CAUTION - No underpass at 7th Ave.
16.0 [ - | 4.0 [CAUTION - No underpass at 25th Ave.
200 | 8Ll o1 D(? NOT Take Underpaés. Exit Bike path
Slight left to stay on Arizona Canal
20.1 | R [ 5.5 [51st Ave (until it ends)
25.6 | L [ 1.2 [Potter Dr. becomes 52nd Ave then Melinda Ln
26.8 | R [ 1.3 |59th Ave
281 | L [ 0.1 |55th Ave
28.2 | L [ 1.4 |Pinnacle Hill Dr, Becomes 61st Ave
296 | L | 4.6 [Happy Valley Rd
342 | L | 0.0 |LEFT into Plaza @ Taco Bell
34.2 | R | 0.1 |Go thru Plaza and choose Control Option
CONTROL 2 - Shell 24805 N Lake Pleasant Pkwy, Peoria,
34.3 | - | 0.1 ([AZ 85383 OR ANY on this Corner
Open: Start + 1:50; Close: Start + 3:45
34.4 | R | 6.9 |Right (NORTH) Exit Plaza on Lake Pleasant Pkwy
413 | L | 0.1 |SR-74
41.4 | R |10.4|New River Rd
s18| L |oo CONTROL 3 - Shell Gas 2045 New River, AZ 85087
Open: Start + 2:46; Close: Start + 5:32
51.8 | L | 0.2 |LEFT out of Control onto Lake Pleasant Pkwy
52.0 | L | 0.3 |Black Canyon Frwy frontage Rd.
52.3 | R | 9.0 [New River Rd
61.3 | - | 3.1 |[Road name changes to N 7th St
64.4 | L | 7.9 |SR-74 [Carefree Hwy]
72.3 | R | 4.0 |Scottsdale Rd
76.3 | L | 4.8 |Dynamite Blvd




CONTROL 4 - Shell gas station

81.1 | R | 0.1 [SW Corner Dynamite & Alma School Rd.
Open: Start + 4:22; Close: Start + 8:44
81.2 | R | 9.8 |back onto Dynamite Blvd (becomes Rio Verde Dr)
91.0 | R | 2.2 [N ForestRd
93.2 | R | 9.3 [McDowell Mountain Rd (becomes Fountain Hills Blvd)
102.5( L | 0.1 |Palisades Blvd
102.6| R | 0.1 [RIGHT into Plaza
CONTROL 5 - Conv. Store, Safeway, Burger King, Subway.
102.7| - | 0.0 |Any Biz in the Plaza
Open: Start + 5:30; Close: Start + 11:00
102.7| R | 0.1 |Exit Plaza (North) onto Fountain Hills Blvd
102.8| L | 2.4 |WEST onto Palisades Blvd (up the hill!)
105.2| R | 0.8 |Eagle Ridge Dr
106.0| L | 0.4 [LEFT onto Bike Path
106.4| L | 0.8 |LEFT onto 145th Way - Patrolled, WATCH SPEED!
CAUTION: Exit between Open Slit in Gate. Becomes Via
107.2| - |44 | .
Linda Dr
111.6| R | 1.0 [Cholla St
112.6| R | 1.0 [104th St
113.6( L | 0.5 [Sweetwater Ave
114.1| R | 1.5 [100th St
115.6( R | 1.4 |Thompson Peak Pky
117.0| L | 2.7 (BellRd
119.7| R | 0.2 [Hayden Rd
119.9| L | 0.8 |Princess Dr
1207] L 10 At roundabout, take the SECOND exit onto Princess Blvd.
It's as if you're making a LEFT turn
121.7| R | 0.5 [68th St
122.21 L | 2.8 |Mayo Blvd
125.0 L | 0.9 [Tatum Blvd
125.9| R | 2.0 [(Union Hills Dr
CONTROL 6 - Circle K (NW corner 32nd St & Union Hills
128.0| R Dr)

Open: Start + 6:50; Close: Start + 13:40
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